
THIRD AMENDMENT TO 
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEM ENT 

WHEREAS. the parties hereto have previous ly entered into an agreement dated 8 January 2008 (the 
"Agreement" ) as last amended on 23 December 2011 and wish to amend the Agreement a~ set forth in 
this amendment ( .. Amendment''). 

NOW, THEREFORE. in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below. and 
for such other good and valuable consideration. the receipt and sufliciency of ,.,.hich are hereb) 
acknowledged. the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of the execution date below as set 
forth below and on Schedule I. 

The tem1 of the agreement are hereby extended until 31 December 2015. 

E:1.cept as specifically amended hereby. all of the existing terms and conditions of the Agreement arc 
hereb) ratified. Capitalized tenns used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings 
ascribed to them in the Agreement. To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict 
with or are inconsistent with this Amendment. the tcms of this Amendment shall prevail: 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties have executed this Amendment b) their respective. dul} 
authorized representatives as of 16 December 2014 

THE REGENTS or THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA o/b/o 
THE CALIFORNIA DIGITAL LIBRARY 
(Subscriber) 

Title: Executive Vice President Research Solution Sales 

Am.:m.lmcnt o t -7?~0467626 



THIRD AMENDMENT TO 
ELSEVIER S UB CRIPTION AGREEMENT 

Schedule I 
Subscribed Products/ Access/Fees 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

Subscribed Products - publisher Access 

Compcndex® - Elsevier Inc. 

TOTAL FEES 

2 

engineering vii I age . 
com 

2015 




